

Date: 24th November 2006

Assalamu'Alaykum Wa-rahmatullahi Wa-barakatuh

Invitation of Burmese Muslims Network on the first Anniversary

Eid al-Fitr, 1st Shawwal 1425, marks the first anniversary of the establishment of the Burmese Muslims Network. On the glorious day of Eid al Fitr, we, Burmese Muslims Network team, would like to inform you great news regarding the progress of the Burmese Muslim Network. Burmese Muslims Community Network was established on 1st Shawwal 1426 (Nov 2005); renamed as Burmese Muslims Network in 2006 and extended an "Advisory Board" which consists of the representatives from various Burmese Muslims organizations and some individuals across the world.

After being on the net for one year, **www.burmesemuslims.org** was hacked by unknown internet hackers in September 2006. By the grace of Al Mighty Allah, the Burmese Muslims Network website is successfully reconstructed again as **www.bmnetwork.org**. The main purpose of constructing such network is to create a strong relation among Burmese Muslims around the world in order to take the collective action against the Burmese Military regime and aims to emergence a peaceful and united Burmese Muslim socio-political force within the Burmese opposition groups.

We observed that more than 300 members of the Burmese Muslims Group, Including Burmese Muslims political activists who are struggling for the freedom of Burma. **Burmese Muslims yahoo e- groups**, Burmese Muslims associations and Burmese Muslims network are the bridge to the unity of Burmese Muslims in which we seek a way to take the collective action toward the abolishing the dictatorship and establishing the Democratic Federal system in Burma.

We, hereby, would like to request you to join the **BMN Forum** and get in touch with other Burmese Muslims fellows. From the BMN website, you can share news and information, upload and download rare historical sources, meet people at discussion forum & private messaging, and get your personal web mail etc.

May Allah bless you,

Zaw Win Maung On behalf of the **BMN (Coordinating Team)** <u>www.bmnetwork.org</u> <u>bmn@bmnetwork.org</u>